First Reading: March 17, 2015
Second Reading: dispensed

RESOLUTION 2015 - 3

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO A CONTRACT FOR THE
HOSBROOK ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, AND DISPENSING WITH THE
SECOND READING

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees has contracted for improvements of roads
and utilities on Hosbrook and Montgomery Roads in Sycamore Township (the “Hosbrook Road
Improvement Project”); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees desires to approve a change order to the
contract for the Hosbrook Road Improvement Project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Township Trustees of
Sycamore Township, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. The attached Change Order Number 10 to the contract with Bansal
Construction, Inc. for the Hosbrook Road Improvement Project in the
amount of $32738.18 is hereby approved and the President of the Board
and Fiscal Officer or the Township Administrator are hereby authorized
and directed to execute the change order on behalf of the Board.

SECTION 2. The Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, by at least two-
third vote of all of its members, dispenses with any requirement that this
Resolution be read on two separate days and authorizes its passage upon
one reading.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by law.

VOTE RECORD:

Mr. Bishop_sFYa Mr. Connor ﬁgfé" Mr. Weidman /Y&

PASSED at a meeting of the Board of Township Trustees this 17™ day of March, 2015.

Dennis W. Connor, President

Clitf i Bt

Cliff W. Bighop, Vice Phesident

Thomawmman, Trustee



AUTHENTICATION

This is to certify that this Resolution was duly passed and filed with the Sycamore
Township Fiscal Officer, this 17" day of March, 2015.

Robert C. Porter, 111
Sycamore Township Fiscal Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Miller, Law

Localgovernment/Sycamore/Resolutions/2015/ChangeOrderHosbrookRd(10)



Owner [
CHANGE Engineer O = \%
Contractor O £ e BRANDSTETTER
ot
ORDER Field O “ : CARROLL INC
Other D Lt ARCRIECIS | ENGINFERS | PLANNERS
PROJECT: Hosbrook & Montgomery Road CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: A 10
Utilities
(name, address) Sycamore Township DATE: 3/2/2015

8540 Kenwood Road
Cincinnati, OH 45236

TO CONTRACTOR: Bansal Construction inc. ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 10069
(name, address) 3263 Homeward Way CONTRACT DATE:
Fairfield, OH 45014
CONTRACT FOR: Road
Improvements
The Contract is changed as follows:
1) Install electrical conduit for light pole for B&-6 and DR-6A $ 669.63
2) New water service for address 7866 $19,259.95
3) New water service for address 7896 $42,808.60
The original {Contract sum)(&+ Maxd : 3,104,171.86
Netichange by pre\nously authorlzed Change Orders .................................................... $ 75,225.36
ThefContract Sum)(&+ prior to this Change Order was....... $ 3,179,397.22
The(Contract sum)(Suas i iee) will be (increased)(decreased)
(wrehanged) by this ¥ hange Order in the amount Of e $ 32,738.18

The new (Contract sum)(&+ including this Change Order will be  $3,212,135.40
The Contract Time will be (laelseaseé)(éee%aseé%unchanged) by

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time, or Guaranteed Maxihvum Price

which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

Brandstetter Carroll Inc. Bansal Construction Inc. Sycamare Township
ENGINEER CON:FRACTOR OWNER
308 East Eighth Street 3263 Homeward Way 8540 Kenwood Road
Address Address Address

Cincinnati, OW/%?/ Fairfield, OH 45014 Cincinnati, OH 45236

/i —

DATE v [3/)18 DATE DATE

NOT\VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY THE OWNER, ENGINEER AND CONTRACTOR




| abey

INIWJIND3 GINMO 0 1S0D TVNLOV

055018 [ELSIE 1O 1500 [endy [ejoL
0S'€l$ (%S1) HO *® Woid
00'06$ fejo1-ang
0008 00'0$
00°06% 00Z$  Sv EL UnpUo3 DA W2
00'0$ 00'0$
00'0$ 00'0$
00°0% 00°0$
00°0$ 00'0$
00'0$ 00'0$
00'0$ 00'0$
00'0$ 000°0$
WROWY SN AUenD OIS
TYIMELVIN 40 1500 TYNLOY
Zlsovs %89/ Jo Joge Jo 10D [eloL
. £8'96% L1H0¥d 2 HO %8¢
60°'2.$ 09'6828 |elo1-ang
oL : (2%8°) su) dwaun pajy
£6'62$ (%8€°91) dwoD SUSWIOA
69°LLS (¥°9) sul dwaun sie1s
86'€LS (%69'2) Andag 208
60°2.8 £.2818 [ej01-ang
0008 0008 0
0008 0666  00°0$ ANk 0 . U GF (e10}
0008 0668 00008 z012% 0 ¥9-4a @ 9-4a sisod 1Bl ABMBALIP JO§ INPUOD ,Z |[EISU}
00°0$ €'vLS 0008 vr'zes 0
00'0% Ze’si$ 0008 £1'92$ 0 6
Gayis 0668 85 hvS 2L128 &' 51 Joioqe| A JsibamUdS
0z'12$ cLPIS  99°8v$ vrzes sl gL Jojesado uyor aiowis
S8'vis 06°6% 8G° LS cLLes gl St Jaloqe| alwsg ueyinyos
oT'ies €Lpis 16°05% P6'€ES St Sl ' uewsalJo} yar Jabuisiay
i { i B BUpu3 Y93 SINOH ]
08V 40 1509 TWNIJV
V910 ¥ 9-1IQ 10} 8[0d JUBY[ o] INPUCA 1EUIOB(3 |[esul SIBOM 0 NOILdINOS3a
v102/82/8 ‘A1va du) pyy AiowoBIUOW 8 %001qSOH "ON 103r0Nd "ON 3ONIu343H
"ON'0D uojiweH *ALNNOD “ONI NOLLONMLSNOD F1IHONOD FLVAS-HL HOLOVHLINGD

MYOM LNNODIV FOHOH 40 LSOO TVNLOY



£9'699%

¢ abed

'v'd 40 INNOWY TVLOL

09'6v$ %8 dn-yJe “0'9
20°029% 340AA JUNODDY 821044 JO 1SOD {ENOY (BI10L
00°0$ wawdinbg pajuey
18°201$ owdinby paumo
00°0% joequodqnS
05°'€0t$ ledaleiy
2.'807$ JogeT

S1S0D TVNLOV 40 ANYWANS

00°0% qng JUnowy jejol
00°0% YN %S
00'0$ iejoL ang
00°0$ siH 0028 0 sonsy dwinp ajxy-u1  Bujonil uewabieH
V1oL Wn dn "ALD Jo}deNUoIqNg
HOLOVHINOIENS
0003 awdinba pajuay 40 150D |BNOY [B10L
00°0% (%S1) HO 8 Wold
0008 00'0% ejoL-ang
oouow 00°0% 0 GC'9% ¢} 9100004} X08 HON3YL 91X8
oo.ow 00'0$ 0 19°.$ 0 9/1/00°05€L INIWHOVLLY WYY 3OH 08-IHI 3
00'0% 09°€ls 00°0% 0 8L VLS 0 9/1/00°0092 Q700044 90H Yoel 08 3se) 3
JUnowy §1500) dQ Wnowy 3w 9p] ey suwil] asn abed-095-58Q 7500 JO 8dA} 9715 UoNdi1IsaQ pbegoN  BINJIX
INIWdIND3 A3LN3YH 40 LS00 TYNLOY
182018 Juswidinb3y psumo 30 §09 |ENDY (B10L
0c'L9% 19°9v$ el 1-qns
oo”ow 09'€l$  00°0$ 0 2L818 9/1/00'G62€ HOLVAVIXS XN-08-1HI
ov.wmw 09'ies  ve'aes 0 68'901$ Sl 9.1/61°2.6C MONYL 100L 059 39004 €102 3
ow.mmw 0Z'6L$ 12°'12$ 0 81'¥I$ Sl 9L1/86'v6¥C MOT4 HOIH H334S QINS 8v2 LVD 3
000$ 09'S¥$  000% 0 ¥8'8€$ 9/1/52'GE89 HOLVAVOXA 8-071 NSLVINOX 002 Od
Tmouy §]50D 40 Unowy 3WiL ap| o1y alilt asn abed-085-500 EREREN BIWIX




| sbed

ININdIND3I GINMO 0 1S00 TVNLOV

15'86Y'v$ [eLI21BIN JO 1SOD [BNIDY |BJOL
1.°985% (%51) HO 8 Woid
08'L16'€S |eloL~qng
00°05Y$ 00's¥$ O sp| speoj [lods yoni dwnp
Z0'002% s.68  EVIZ uo} pues
96'2.8% 0029 8OVl NOL Jiedas youal} Joj eydse
00°0Ev$ ooevs 0L AD 1w i 400
00'611% 006LLS ¢ ea Y2019
00°0% 8€°9.% B3 x0q Aempeol
28'1L28 A WA SN eo anten a|Bue ,2/L-}
09'9ves o9'oves ed anjen albue g
S8'29% 6829% 1 Ba 6y uoissaidwios taddoopiaddod z/k-1
126028 126028 | ea Jojepnsu) dois quno .z
0008 G/.6% 14 oo1uas Jaddoo ,2/1-1
Sg'Zyes PLLGLS 09 14 auy} 8oles Jaddod 2
Yinowy Fold W Amuenn ) ToNdTas3d
IVINTLYN 40 LS00 TVNLOY
8y'1GL'8$ 398N JO- JogeT JO 150D [Blo L.
06'290'2$ 1140¥d 8 HO %8¢
LE'96€'LS 2Tv62's$ |ejoL-qng
12°2es (%8°) su) dwaun pady
28'099% (%8€°91) dwoD suswiops
02'852% (9) su) dwaun a1elS
29'80¢% (%59°2) Anoag 208
28'v6E'LS LEPE0'YS jeloL-ans
uo} go'yl Jiedar youay yeydsy
00'0% 06'6% 00°0%$ 85°L¥s 2L ie$ (]
0008 06'6$  00°0% 85'1bs  2LLes 0 )
00°0$ €1'yl$  00°0% 99'8v$  v'Zes 0
00°0% 2TSIS  00°0% olovs  eL92$ 0
S0'€6LS 06'6% $SOVSS 1R B AN XA g6l 0 9’6 ot sajoqe]  Awuwir 13i6amyds
0L 'SvPS €L'vl$  BE'80Z'LS 99'8ys  ¥r'ZeS Sl gie ol gL ol Jojesado uyor asow(g
06'6$ 0Z°0/6% 8s'1bs  Tlles ol oc o} ot oL Jaloqe) aluag ueninyos
€1Pls  8L'GLE'LS 16'06¢  ¥6'EES szl gze 50t 4" ol uewaJo} yar sabuisiaiy
| T sebemy | - BUpUT 5o SINOH ]
Hogv 140 LS00 TYNLOY
908/ SSaIppe Joj 80IAISS JSjeMm Mau MYOM 40 NOILAI¥OS3AA
vLOZISHOL ‘aiva dwy py KiswoBjuop @ 001qsoH ‘ON L03rodd "ON 3ON3Y343Y
‘ON 00 uojiwer JALNNOD “ONI NOLLONYLSNOD ILFHONOD ILVLS-IL HOLOVHLNOD

MYOM LNNODIJY F2HO0H 40 LSO TVNLOY




56'652'613

¢ abeq

'v'4 40 INNOWY TV.L0L

99'92v'L$ %8 dn-yey "0'9
62'€€8'L1S 3IOAA JUNODDY 8240 J0 1SOD [BNDY [Ej0L
18'€96$ awdinb3 pajuay
£€'252'2$ Juswidinb3 paumo
04'29¢€'L$ 10B4U02GNS
LS'86V' 7S (euarey
8y'1SL'8$ Joqe
I —
S09 VNIV 40 AYVYWNNS
04°29€'1$ qns JUNoWY [B10L
01'69% NN %S
00°20€'}+$ {ejol gng
00°¢61% 47 26°L 0ol awaaed nd mes Bumno mes 100
00°044'LS siH 00'v.$ st yoes g sonuj dwnp a|xy-lL  Buponiy uewabeH
VIOL Wn an AO 15}9E[UOSGNS
HO1DVHINODENS
18°€96% wawdinbg pajuay Jo 10 [ENYIY [8joL
¥8'69% (%51) HO ® 1Woid
or'8ehs 15'59%$ |leiol-ans
00°0% 00°0$ 0
00°0% 00'0$ 0 §2'9% 0 921/00°004 4 X0g HONZHL 91 X8
00°0% 00°0% 0 19°L$ [} 9/1/00°05€} INIWHOV.LLY Wvd JOH 08-iHI
00'0$ 00'0$ 0 00€eLs 0 SUONYL dANA ITIXV-I"L
oy 8zv$ 09°cis 1G°69v$ ¢} 743 S'le 921/00'0092 q7000ZL @0H OBl 08 8se) 3
JUNoUY §)50) 40 WRoWY SwWiL s|pf a1y awi]l asn abeg-385-sad J8Mod Jo 8aA} '921S 'uondudsaq poegoN  BINIA
INIFWJINDI a3IN3IY 40 1SO0J TYNLOY
€€°252'¢$ Jawdinbg paumo jo 109 [eNPY {BIoL
00'822'4$ £E'yL6% |e01-ang
00'0$ 09'€l$ 0008 0 L8LS 0 9.1/00°562¢€ HOLVAVOXT XN-08-1HI
002048 09128 £6'875% 0 68'01$ g'ce 9L1/61°¢L6C MON¥L 1004 059 39004 £102 I
00'9.5% [srAl1% [T a14 4] [+} 8L'vL% (04 9L1/86'v6¥2 AMOT4 HOIH H33LS aiXS 8¥Z LVD 3
0008 09'6¥3$ 000% 0 8'8€% 9/1/54°S€89 HOLVYAVYOX3A 9-071 NSLYWOX 002 Od

ooy

§1500) 40 junowy

swiLepl 9y

EMTERD]

~abeg-083-saQ

pbegoN  TBINIK




| ebed

ININGINDT GINMO J0 IS0 TVNLOV

£¥'€00'S$ |ELDjeN JO 150D [ENIDY [elo).
79'259% {%S1) HO 8 Wold
18°05€'v$ lejo-ans
00°0¥S$ 0o's¥s Tk sp| speo |lods yony dwinp
88'0cL'L$ 00296 ¥2'8l NOL ’ Jiedas youa} Joj Jeydse
00209% 00ers  vi AD 1AW 1y 400
00’6418 006118 B9 $2010
8€'9.8 ge'9/8 1 ea xoq Aempeol
zg'1Les eg'LLes b eo anjena a|bue ,z/L-4
09°'9¥ES 09'9ves |+ e anjen sibue 2
G8'29% 68298 | 5] By uaissaidwoa Jaddoopaddod ,2/1-|
1L'602$ 146028 ) ea lojeynsul dojs qino 2
£L'8v$ sL6¢ S 14 , aoyues Jaddod ,z/i-|
58°2v68 yLLGLS 09 14 auy aopas Jeddod .z
unowy P4 wn Anuenp “uonAmIesay
TVIHFLYN 4O LSOO VNLOY
Tieves'ss Naap 104 JogeT] Jo §S0D [EloL
66'906% 11404d 2 HO %8¢
88'659% lgisees [e101-gng
Se'El$ (2%8°) su| dwaun pady
£5'¢82% (9%8€°91) dWOD SUSWIRIOM
8L041$ ('9) suj dwaun aiE1s
ZrzeLs (%59'2) Awnoag 205
88'659% ¥6'0ELLS 1ejo1-qns
uol $Z'8L Sy G'Z Hedal youes yeydsy
00°0$ 06'6% 00°0% 85'Lv$ Tl LTS (]
0008 06'6% 00'0$ 85'L¥s  TLiE$ (]
00°0% €L'PIS  000% 9o'8ys  pv'ees 0
0008 ZZ51$ 0008 oLors  €2'92% 0
S9'eels 06'6$ 80°88€$ 85Iy cLles b Gl 3 5T soloqe;  Awwip JsjBamuyog
9/°061$ o1 B K- < The 21723 99’8y przes L gel (1" 5 Jojesado uyor alow|g
G9'EEt$ 06'6% 80°'88¢$ 85'Lvs  el'les I g€l 1 §2 1a100€] aluleg UennyoS
282618 eL'vls  29005% 16058 ¥6'EES Sl vl gL K4 uewaJo} yof sebuisiaty
[ sabuny | R I BUIPUT SHESM SINOH ]
H0gv140 1500 TVNLOV
968/ SSa.ppe Joj 8DIAISS 1A)eM MaUl MYOM 40 NOILAI¥0S3a
¥102/6/01 3LvQ dwij py AawoBuop 8 y001qsoH ‘ON LO3rodd "ON 3ON3¥343
‘ON 00 uoyiweH :ALNNOD "ONI NOLLONYLSNOD T1THONOD 3LVAS-HL HOLOVHINOD

MHOM LNNODIV TOHO0- 40 LSOO TVNLOY




09'808'Z1$

Z abed

'V'4 40 INNOWY TVLOL

8.°8v6$ %8 dn-1ew 0’9
18658118 JIOAA JUNDIDY 82104 JO ISOD [BNIOY [BjOL
“igoess uawidinbg pajuay
15°06.% wawdinb3 paumo
18'768'L$ 1oBHUOIQNS
£9'€00'G% feusieiN
LE'VER'ES Joge
J N ——
S1S0D IYNLOV JO AUYWANS
18'768'L$ qng junowy (el
€2°06% NN %S
$9'v08'L$ ejoL gns
$9'9L1L% 4 26l 26 juawaaed Jno mes Bumno mes 10Q
00'829'1$ SIH 00'v.S 2z yoea z yoruy dwnp ajxy-ti  Buponu) uewabeH
aviol Wn an ‘ALD Jojoenjuodqng
R HO1JVHINODENS
15°9¢€$ juawdinb3g pajuay Jo }S0) [entoy [0
6E'¥2S (%S1) HO 8 Woud
_096Ks sseols letoL-ang
00°0$ 00'0% 0
00°0$ 00°0% 0 [erAet o 921/00°00} 1 X0g HON3HL 91 X8
00'0% 00°0$ 0 19°L$ 0 9/1/100°0S€} INTWHOV.LLY Wvd 30H 08-[HI
000% 00'0$ 0 00'€ls 0 SHONUL dANA TIXV-1YL
09'6¢1$ 09°€lL$ 85291$ 0 8L VIS L 9/1/00°0092 g7 000LL S0H 0Bl 08 8se) 3
junowy~ §]$075 "dg junowy BUiL 8|p] &)ey aui] asn abeg-0a8-5aQd ToM0d Jo 9dA} 9Z1s "uondi9saq PHedoN  PIWIA
INTWAIND3 G3LNFH 40 LSOO TVNLOY
1G°06.% atudinb3g paumQ Jo 1509 [eNdY Bl0L
08'8v¥$ L2V PES [ejoL-qng
00'0$ 09'€l$  00'0% 0 2.'81% L 9.1/00°562€ HOLYAVOXA XN-08-IHI
09°2£28 09’128 64'G81$ 0 68'91$ L 921/61°2L62 MON¥L 1001 058 39000 £102 L '
oz'Lies 0z'64$ 86'G51$ 0 gL'y L 9.L1/86'v6VC MOT4 HOIH ¥23LS AIMS 8¥2 LV 3
0008 09'6y% 00'0% 0 $8'8€% 921/5.°G€89 HOLVAVIXS 9-071 NSLVNOX 00Z Od
Tohowy~ §1500 "d0 junowy T ETIER)) abeg-0a5-53Q EEEREY BINIA




